BD9G500EFJ-EVK-001
User’s Guide
      Notice
www.rohm.co.jp                                                                         HVA01E
© 2018 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
＜High Voltage Safety Precautions＞
◇ Read all safety precautions before use
  Please note that this document covers only the BD9G500EFJ-LA evaluation board

Barrier
Diode
-
VR=100V
IO=10A
RB088BM100 ROHM
6.6 mm x
10 mm
0 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
No mount N/A N/A N/A 1005 (0402)
1 C2
Ceramic
Capacitor
6800pF 50V, C0G, ±5% GRM1555C1H682JE01 Murata 1005 (0402)
1 C3
Ceramic
Capacitor
1μF 10V, X5R, ±20% GRM153R61A105ME95 Murata 1005 (0402)
1 C4
Ceramic
Capacitor
10μF 100V, X7S, ±10% GRM32EC72A106KE05 Murata 3225 (1210)
1 C5
Ceramic
Capacitor
10μF 100V, X7S, ±10% GRM32EC72A106KE05 Murata 3225 (1210)
1 C6
Ceramic
Capacitor
1μF 100V, X7S, ±10% GRM21BC72A105KE01 Murata 2012 (0805)
1 C7
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Capacitor
220μF 50V, ±20% UBT1H221MPD8 Nichicon Φ10 mm
1 C8
Ceramic
Capacitor
47μF 10V, X6S, ±10% GRM32EC81A476KE19 Murata 3225 (1210)
0 C9
Ceramic
Capacitor
No mount N/A N/A N/A 1005 (0402)
0 CS
Ceramic
Capacitor
No mount N/A N/A N/A 1005 (0402)
1 R1 Resistor 62kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF6202 ROHM 1005 (0402)
1 R2 Resistor 0.75kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF7500 ROHM 1005 (0402)
1 R3 Resistor 3kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF3001 ROHM 1005 (0402)
1 R4 Resistor 47kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF4702 ROHM 1005 (0402)
1 R5 Resistor 0Ω Jumper MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005 (0402)
1 R6 Resistor 0Ω Jumper MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005 (0402)
0 RS Resistor No mount N/A N/A N/A 1005 (0402)
1 SW_EN